Page 1 of 3

Council Chamber July 21, 2014
Hillsdale City Hall ' 07:00 p.m.

97 N. Broad Street (517)437-6441
Hillsdale, MI 49242 www.cityofhillsdale.org
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA
CITY OF HILLSDALE

REGULAR MEETING

7;0(3/) 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Agenda

7J:05 4. Public Comments on Agenda Items

5. Consent Agenda

o
/ A, Apptoval of Bills from claims of July 3, 2014 Claims of $69,850.38 Payroll of
$95,949.08
Invoice GL Report 7.3.14 =,
B.  Committee Reports (Pending Approval):
il Planning Commission Minutes of June 17, 2014
6.17.14 ==
C.  Council Minutes of July 7, 2014
1.7.14 ==,
6.  Communications/Petitions

7. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

i A.  Public Hearing - Reconvening for Zoning Amendments

Memo CM/Alan ==
Zoning Amendments (Ordinances) <.
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B. 195 N. Manning St. Ordinance [/ recth / ’[“}
Memo CM/Alan >, L uoan '{‘(,{ ‘(‘ ] et « St,é(

A g'(j ; — . .
Ordinance == 20/ (‘/’_ 008 /éé ! 1‘{‘”0’/\) J :—)4( L f\/ or

1,\1 !\‘\\L: = i ‘\ -‘\n \H("\
8. Unfinished Business By nesS - 9 L'( DI
A, Local Streets Maintenance E 1l H(U\t s (/ {7 /fr f)
B. Code Enforcement - June 2014 l/'r’”f i f t( (Fuyes {00 l/ffl j ]\
Memo -CM/KIM <=, lef it P ¢ fo 9 /J&;J"‘j‘fl/m_
}/

Nuisance Properties Update =

CE- Closed Enforcements =

CE- New Enforcements ==

CE- Open Enforcements =

CE- Pictures “==

PD- Code Violations ==

C.  Clerk/Treasurer Duties and Hours

9. Old Business
A.  Charter Amendments //,0/‘

Memo -CM ==,

p

Existing & Proposed Charter Sections ~=
/ o O 0O
)/
/

7 7 /; 0
Resalution -Clerk S A25, 315

./’5 v281 //’V 7

Resolution -Treasurer ==

B.  Budget Reductions
Memo -CM =

Police &=
Assessing/Code Enforcement ==
| " B /fU &
IFT Fees ~= () a3 ﬂf]
i o LY
; 17 5"
12 ¥
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Clerk Office “==, : O )H’ » Fp
§3om L. C17) Anqir frsssines W”ﬁ o
- 10. New Busin_ess - Veep faé—f’é'{i};}'ﬁf/‘.’/‘/f r
) e 1t (hrisncT Aj/ﬁ%/?//“_/_

A.  Sewer Fund deficit Resolution For Michigan Treasury // -0
_ ///)/ L
Memo- CM/BPU ==, /

State Treasury Letter =,

Resolution .‘*'2.‘;-% /&7

LI 5 ) s JXIALT e
A 4 A
o ; . C T3 Resrre/l Arnpor
B.  Airport Committee %) AgD %i /?); i
1\’[(31’1’10— Ci\’.[ -‘:‘-‘?‘?‘\ CL,' J;\JA" g . (= o
/fv'z,‘f:): A 77585 f GG Cann 7755

Arvet t,f//lw/)

11.  Miscellaneous

? i 12.  General Public Comment /) 7&; D/J Lo TE ~ é //,,544 T 0:/ A/@g o %é’
/ A L,Gbc/-’! /f%// Cppam § 775 ik
13.  Adjournment 6" S Ao tf/&fv/”'?’) ,{{) . ?7,/ Y94 &; e Tt

9.’/);0»4/ f?)z,%%@y 7 - &;/w(, Gonplaind
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07/03/2014 0F 3 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPOR™ 7CR CITY OF HILLSDALE pPage: 2/10

User: BTEW POST DATES 06/23/201 07/03/2014
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND uNJOURNALIZED
BCTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Check 72561
101-301.000-200.000 INV. NO. 132096 (500) 2-PART DO ARROW SWIFT PRINTING 06/30/14 132096 140.00
101-301.000-900.000 INV. NO. 122196 (250) PRIVATE P ARROW SWIFT PRINTING 06/30/14 122196 141.45
101-441.000-726.000 RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT PRINTING #1 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING 06/20/14 132143 88.35
Total For Check 72561 369.80
Check 72562
101-301.000-801.000 INV. NO. 287243202540X06252014 AT & T MCBILITY 06/30/14 287243202540X6252014 159.96
Total For Check 72562 159.96
Check 72563
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SERVICE AT&T 06/30/14 517437098306 6/2014 129.97
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SERVICE AT&T 06/30/14 517437098306 6/2014 44.98
588-588.000-925.000 TELEPHCNE SERVICE AT&T 06/30/14 517437338506 6/2014 80.36
Total For Check 72563 255.31
Check 72564
101-265.000-920.000 ELECTRIC UTILITY BOARC OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 2,326.20
101-266.000-920.000 EOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 471.97
101-276.000-920.000 ECARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 112.96
101-295.000-920.000 EOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 482.39
101-336.000-920.000 BEOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 697.68
101-441.000-920.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 343.07
101-448.000-920.202 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 5,178.79
101-448.000-920.203 BOBRD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 264.38
101-756.000-920.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 962.29
202-490.000-920.000 POARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 433.33
202-490.500-920.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 418.329
271-790.000-920.000 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 1,531.22
588-588.000-920.000 EOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 361.00
640-444.000-920.000 POARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIE 06/30/14 6/2014 322.62
Total For Check 72564 13,916.29
Check 72565
101-295.000-920.000 FUEL FOR AIRPORT TRACTOR BRINER OIL CO., INC. 06/20/14 74878 646.19
101-295.000-920.000 FUEL FOR AIRPORT TRACTOR BRINER OIL CC., INC. 06/30/14 74614 619.89
Tetal For Check 72565 1,266.08
Check 72566
640-444.000-983.000 ROTARY HOMMAER WITH CCRE BITS # C.E.M. SUPPLY, INC 06/30/14 18239/1 927.44
Total For Check 72566 927 .44
Check 72567
101-265.000-801.000 RUGS FOR CITY HALL CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674110 20.00
101-265.000-801.000 RUGS FOR CITY HALL CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674701 20.00
101-336.000-801.000 INV. NO. 351674702 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674702 13.68
101-441.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674230 44.34
101-441.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674813 38.00
101-441.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674230 44 .37
101-441.000-801.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674813 37.36
271-790.000-801.000 3X10 BLACK MAT (4) 4X6 BLACK MA CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674111 32.18
640-444.000-742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674230 14.85
640-444.000~742.000 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674813 14.85
640-444.000-801.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS #351674230 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674230 22.87
640-444.000-801.000 RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS #351674813 CINTAS CORPORATION 06/30/14 351674813 24.37
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07/03/2014 0 * PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPOR™ ~OR CITY OF HILLSDALE
POST DATES 06/23/201 07/03/2014
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND ONJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

ragec:

=7 LW

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Check 72578
Total For Check 72578 136.29
Check 72579
101-441.000-726.000 MASON LINE,RATCHETS,LOCKS,KNIFE GELZER & SON INC. 06/20/14 €103194 116.11
202-450.000-726.000 TREL EXP SEALANT #C102295 (GRIS GELZER & SON INC. 06/30/14 €102295 8.94
208-751.000-726.006 INVH#A58751 MOP HEAD/BUCKET/SPON GELZER & SON INC. 06/30/14 A58751 25.67
640-444.000-726.000 CUTT OFF WHEELS #C102748 GELZER & SON INC. 06/30/14 C102748 5.96
Total For Check 72572 156.68
Check 72580
101-295.000-930.000 BLADE KIT GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. 06/30/14 SB4l142 95.54
101-295.000-930.000 WINDOW GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. 06/30/14 584479 291.98
640-444.000-730.000 RELAY & SWITCH #S84146 GODFREY BROTHERS, INC. 06/320/14 58414+ 36.24
Total For Check 72580 423.76
Check 72581
271-792.000-726.792 SUMMER READ - ALICE IN WOND PRO HAMPSTEAD STAGE COMPANY 06/30/14 4/14/14 400.00
Total For Check 72581 400.00
Check 72582
101-265.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59636 19.60
101-265.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/320/14 59999 19.75
101-295.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59636 14.85
101-295.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59999 15.00
101-441.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59636 535
101-441.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/20/14 59999 24.50
271-790.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59636 10.10
271-790.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59999 5.50
588-588.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59640 9.50
588-588.000-726.000 WATER HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SER 06/30/14 59636 0.60
Total For Check 72582 124.75
Check 72583
101-000.000-477.000 REFUND - REZONING REQUEST @139 HILLSDALE COLLEGE 06/30/14 063014 300.00
Total For Check 72583 300.00
Check 72584
640-444.000-983.0C0 VARIOUS SMALL HAND TOOLS/EQUIPM HOME DEPCT 06/30/14 3160277 877.10
Total For Check 72584 -y ol
Check 72585
640-444.000-730.000 FUEL FILTER #PC01254221 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE IN 06/30/14 PC01254221 20.01
Total For Check 72585 20.01
Check 72586
101-756.000-726.000 TRIMMER HEADS, GRATE BLACK NDS JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES 06/30/14 68567426 72.65
Total For Check 72586 72.65
Check 72587
208-751.000-726.006 INV#802-062514 KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS 06/30/14 802 062514 35.58
Total For Check 72587 35.58
Check 72588
633-233.000-726.000 HYD LIME (50LB BAGS) #014864 LITCHFIELD GRAIN CC 06/30/14 14864 301.85
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07/03/2014 0F ' BPM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTICN REPOR™ TOR CITY CF HILLSDALE Page: 6/10

User: BTEW ) POST DATES 06/23/201 07/03/2014

DE: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

GL Number Invecice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Check 72599

640-444.000-801.201 INV. NO. 56009 (HRS LABOR HEATE PARNEY'S CAR CARE 06/30/14 56009 174.57
Total For Check 72529 174.57

Check 72600

208-751.000-726,006 INV#60521164 CONCESSIONS BEVERA PEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPANY 06/30/14 60521164 171.69

208-751.000-726.006 INV#27798664 BEVERAGE PRDTS PEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPANY 06/30/14 27798664 187.29
Total For Check 72600 358.98

Check 72601

101-336.000-730.000 INV. NO. 1-1104590 - ICE DETAIL PERFORMANCE AUTCMOTIVE 06/30/14 1104590 10.49

101-336.000-930.000 INV. NC. 1-1103917 - LIGHT PERFORMANCE AUTCMOCTIVE 06/30/14 1103917 40.00

640-444.000-730.000 12V BATTERIES #1104704 (#19) PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 06/30/14 1104704 231.98

640-444.000-7320.000 TAIL LIGHT LAMP - RED #1102856 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 06/30/14 1103856 1129

640-444.000-730.000 HYD HOSE, FITTINGS #1103885 (#2 PERFORMANCE AUTOMCTIVE 06/30/14 1103885 74.13

640-444.000-730.000 JACK SEAL KIT #1103506 PERFORMANCE AUTCMOTIVE 06/30/14 1103506 31.49

640-444.000-730.000 FREEON #1103379 (#16) PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 06/30/14 1103379 37.17

640-444.000-730.000 JACK FLUID #1104875 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 06/30/14 1104875 14.98
Total For Check 72601 451.53

Check 72602

101-756.000-726.000 STEEL BARRELS KAREN POWERS 06/30/14 062314 80.00
Total For Check 72602 80.00

Check 726032

640-444.000-801.000 CYLINDER RENTAL #00601212 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, I 06/30/14 601212 32.40
Total For Check 72603 32.40

Check 72604

271-790.000-920.000 RE-KEY & KEYS RE-LOCK LOCKSMITHING 06/30/14 062614 140.00
Total For Check 72604 140.00

Check 72605

640-444.000-730.301 INV. NO. 4132 - 2PK DURACELL 20 RITE AID 06/30/14 4132 6.49
Total For Check 72605 6.49

Check 72606

409-756.000-726.000 PLANTINGS FOR MRS STOCKS PARK ROSEWIND GARDENS 06/30/14 062214 498.94
Total For Check 72606 498.94

Check 72607

271-792.000-726.792 SUMMER READ AUTHOR VISIT NANCY SHAW 06/30/14 042514 328.00
Total For Check 72607 328.00

Check 72608

208-751.000-726.000 INVH#15407 SIR JAMES OUTERWARE, INC 06/30/14 15407 147.80

208-751.000-726.000 INVHT5416 SIR JAMES OUTERWARE, INC 06/30/14 15416 33.85

208-751.000-726.000 INVHLS393 SIR JAMES OUTERWARE, INC 06/30/14 15393 919.80
Total For Check 72608 1,101.45

Check 72609

101-295.000-930.000 FUEL PUMP FOR MOWER REPAIRS @ A SPRATT'S 06/30/14 1242 39.50

101-336.000-726.000 INV. NO. 152821-IN - LP CYLINDE SPRATT'S 06/30/14 152821 17.00

640-444.000-730.000 WASHERS #153536 (#126) SPRATT'S 06/30/14 153536 67.48

640-444.000-730.000 BOLTS, BUSHINGS, LP GAS #153406 SPRATT'S 06/30/14 153406 94.56
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bq\ow\NOHg 0e 1 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPOR™ WOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 8/10
User: BTEW POST DATES 06/23/201 07/03/2014
DBE: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vender Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Check 72622
Total For Check 72622 35.00
Check 72623
409-756.000-801.000 CONCERT IN PARK 7/22/14 JERRY SPRAGUE 07/03/14 07222014 300.00
Total For Check 72623 300.00
Check 72624
208-751.000-726.006 TRANSACTION #152 BEACH CONCESSI MICHELLE LOREN 06/30/14 062514 45.35
Total For Check 72624 45.35
Check 72625
101-175.000-801.000 TEC SERVICE FOR JULY 2014 NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 07/03/14 5691 1,540.00
Total For Check 72625 1,540.00
Check 72626
101-295.000-801.000 DUMPSTER @ AIRPCRT REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KAL 07/03/14 0249-004270476 115.24
Total For Check 72626 115.24
Check 72627
409-756.000-801.000 INSTALL LGHTING MRS STOCKS PARK SEMMLER ELECTRIC LLC 07/03/14 07012014 3,500.00
Total For Check 72627 3,500.00
Check 72628
101-172.000-715.000 LIFE INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 14.20
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 55.00
101-209.000-715.000 LIFE INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 7.10
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 30.06
101-215.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 7.10
101-215.000-721.000 DISABIOLITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/02/14 20894 7/2014 14.91
101-219.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 7.10
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 22.84
101-252.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 7.10
101-253.000-721.000 DISARBILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 7.28
101-301.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 106.50
101-301.000-721.000 DISBILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 272.79
101-336.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 35.52
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 62.85
101-372.000-715.000 LIFE INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 208%4 7/2014 ke
101-372.000-721.000 DISABILITY INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CCMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 15.39
101-400.000-715.000 LIFE INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 710
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INS FOR JULY 2014 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 18.50
101-441.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 14.20
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 38.18
208-751.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 710
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 9.69
5588-588.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 25.92
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 49.13
640-444.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 14.20
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 30.31
699-441.000-715.000 LIFE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 49.70
699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPA 07/03/14 20894 7/2014 100.43
Total For Check 72628 1,037.30

Check 72629



00°00¢€

00°00¢

89°916°'C

8979162

0E9ZL M2P9YD x04 TEIOL
$T0Z ‘8 ATIOL »T/E0/LO

6Z92L 29D Z03 TRIOL
¥T0Z RTIOL ¥T/E0/LO

NOSJWOEL IIOD5 PI0Z ‘8 ATOL - M¥Vd NI IJdZ0ONOD

YENIZHDS SEWYL € ATAL IDVYINCD ¥IDYNYW INOJUIY

000 TCB8=-000"95L-60F
0E9ZL OIUD

000°T08-000°562-T0T
629ZL >O9UD

JUNOWY

L

:a9beg

S0TOAUTI 23vJ 20TOoAUT

IOPUIA

dIN¥d aN¥Y NEdO HIod
QIZTTYNENCLND ANV IZITYNNQOL HIOE

¥T0Z/€0/L0 -
JTYASTIIH 40 ALID ¥O4 o

*/€2/90 SHIYA IsSod
{3Y NOIIONEIEISIA T9 FDIQAMT

DS9Q SUTT SDTOAUT

Wd

ISquny T

STBPSTITH :€d
MELE :a2sn
& 0 ¥T0Z/E0/L0



07/03/2014 0f PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPOR™ "OR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 10/1n

User: BTEW POST DATES 06/23/201 07/03/2014

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

) BOTH OPEN AND PAID

GL Numbexr Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 44,274.46
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FU 1,268.56
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 2,362.72
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,142.84
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 3,048.30
Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK 5,837.57
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 698.29
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. F 1,312.37
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP 8,640.50
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS 264.77
Total For All Funds: 69,850.38



Planning Commission
97 North Broad Street

CITY OF _ Ne
: Hillsdale, Michigan 49242-1695
HILLSDALE (517) 437-6456 Fax: (517) 437-6450

PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING

CITY HALL, 97 N. BROAD ST. 2N° FLOOR
June 17, 2014 at 5:30 PM

I. Call to Order 5:34 pm
A. Pledge of Allegiance
B. Members present: Laura Smith, Amber Yoder, Scott Sessions, Kerry Laycock
C. Others present: Alan Beeker (Staff), Mary Wolfram (EDC)

D. Members absent: Bonnie Kyser-Lavelle (excused), Dave Williams (excused), Steve Vear (excused)

II. Consent Items/Communications

A. Alan Becker requested that the presentation from Mr. Frudakis be removed from the agenda. A motion to
accept the agenda as amended as well as the minutes from the May meeting made by Amber Yoder, Kerry

Laycock seconded, motion passed. Mr. Beeker omitted presentation item.

III. Public Comment

Matry Wolfram presented some information on the house at 139 Hillsdale Street. The stately brick home is over
100 yeats old. Originally the residence was owned by one of the founders of Hillsdale. Four generations of the
Cook family lived in the House. The Cook family helped build the original Mill building, currently known as
Stock’s Mill. They also started the first bank in Hillsdale. William Cook, second generation, donated the money
for the U of M Law School and the Martha Cook Gitls dorm next door. William Cook also loaned Hillsdale

College monies and donated land to the College.

IV. Presentation

No Presentation

V. Old Business

A. Zoning Amendments — Public Hearing was set by City Council for July 7, 2014 at 7:00 pm.



VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

. Master Plan Work Session — Chair Smith asked the Commission to move the work session to sometime in

September. When the Master Plan Revision is adopted, the City Blueprint should be adopted with it. Mr.
Beeker will add the City Blueptint to the synced folder for the Planning Comnission to review.

. Annual Report — Ms. Yoder created the Planning Commission Annual Report, Mayor Sessions motioned to

accept the repott as presented, Mr. Laycock seconded. Motion passed. Mr. Beeker will forward the report to
Council at their next regular meeting.

. Citizen Planner Class — The classes start June 18, 2014 at 6:00 pm.

New Business

. Hillsdale College Rezoning — 139 Hillsdale Street and 195 N. Manning Street, request to be rezoned from

RM-1 to C-1 so that fraternities may be operated on the campus. Mr. Beeker requested that a public hearing
be set for the next Planning Commission regular meeting on July 15, 2014 at 5:30 pm. Mr. Beeker also
requested that the Planning Commission authorize him to distribute the mailing and advertise the rezoning
request. Kerry Laycock motioned to set the public hearing date as requested and authorized the mailing and
advertising, Amber Yoder seconded, motion passed. After a brief discussion, questions were raised regarding
whether 139 Hillsdale St. should be considered a grandfatheted property considering the fraternity would not
own the property. Mayor Scott Sessions made a motion to amend the previous motion to postpone the mailing
and advertising until proper legal counsel with the City Attorney could be sought. Mr. Laycock seconded.
Motion passed.

. R2PC March Update - Mr. Becker updated the Commission on the current activities regarding the R2PC.

Monthly Zoning Review

Chair Smith and Mr. Beeker met ptiot to the meeting to discuss the best way to accomplish the Zoning
Ordinance review. It was decided to start at the beginning and work through the Ordinance systematically.
The goal is to be proactive in updating the Ordinance but if a need for an amendment is needed, it will be
reviewed out of sequence.

Public Comment
